EUROPE (EMEA) Tel: +44 (0)1582 723633  Fax: +44 (0)1582 422283
AMERICAS Tel: +1 603 926 0090  Fax: +1 603 926 1899
ASIA PACIFIC Tel: +65 6 487 7887  Fax: +65 6 487 7997
E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
passive hubs for
fieldbus networks
MEGABLOCK SERIES
Megablocks are DIN rail mounted passive hubs

E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
Oct 2007
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No Description
FCS-75XX-YYY-ZZ Process JB, 409 steel, stainless, painted
FCS-85XX-YYY-ZZ Process JB, carbon loaded GRP
FCS-95XX-YYY-ZZ Process JB, 316 steel, stainless
XX  = number of spur outlets
04  4 spur outlets + trunk-in and trunk-out
10 or 12 10 or 12 spur outlets + trunk-in
20 or 24 20* or 24 spur outlets + trunk-in
-YYY = trunk & spur glanding
-020 = Predrilled for M20 glands - none fitted
-X20 = Predrilled, with M20 brass blanking plugs
-Y20 = Predrilled, with M20 plastic blanking plugs
-A20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-R20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-S20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands
-C20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands
-P20 = Plastic M20 glands
* 20 spur outlet version not available for FCS-95xx series.
 Use FCS-9524-yyy-20
-ZZ = number of spur outlet glands to be fitted
A gland of the specified type is always supplied and fitted for the trunk-in.
Any remaining holes are fitted with blanking plugs of the same material as
the glands. If this number is not specified, glands will be fitted to all outlets
(including the trunk-out, if applicable).
Example part number
   FCS-7504-A20-04
An FCS-7504 junction box having 4 spur outlets, 1 trunk-in and 1 trunk-out.
Supplied with nickel-plated brass M20 glands for wire-armoured cable fitted on 4
spur outlets +1 trunk-in. The trunk-out has a nickel-plated blanking plug fitted.
ACCESSORIES
Surface mounting kit
FCS-1000-CGT Cable gland tool
Labels for Hazardous Area applications
FCS-LAB-NA-NA EEx nA trunk and Spurs (pack of 10)
FCS-LAB-NA-NL  EEx nA trunk with EEx nL spurs (pack of 10)
FCS-LAB-NL-NL  EEx nL trunk and Spurs (pack of 10)
FCS-LAB-IS-IS  EEx i trunk and spurs (pack of 10)
Region Europe N America
Authority Kema UL
Standard EN 50014:1992 + prA1 UL50 UL508 16th edition
EN 50019:1994 + prA1 C22.2 No94-M91 C22.2 No14  1983
EN 50281-1:1998 IEC 79-0 1983 Amendments 1 + 2
IEC79-7 1990
Approved for II 2 G EEx e II Nema 4X for Class I, Zone 1
II 2 D Class I Div 2 AEx e II, Ex e II
MTL Part No. Crouse Hinds Enclosure
Part Number Certificate Numbers
FCS-7504 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-7510 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-7512 NXT303016 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-7520 NXT384520 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-7524 NXT384520 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-9504 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-9510 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
FCS-9512 NXT303016 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
FCS-9524 NXT384520 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 pending
Region Europe N America
Authority PTB UL
Standard EN 50014:1997 +A1+A2 UL50
EN 50019:1994
Approved for II 2 G EEx e II Nema 4X for
II 2 D Class I Div 2
MTL Part No.
Bartec Enclosure
Part Number Certificate Numbers
FCS-8504 07-5185-2552/5012 PTB 01ATEX1014U E188224
FCS-8510 07-5185-2552/5012 PTB 01ATEX1014U E188224
FCS-8512 07-5185-4002/5012 PTB 01ATEX1014U E188224
FCS-8520 07-5185-4004/5012 PTB 01ATEX1014U E188224

ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONS
FCS-9331
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No Description
9331-TI-FI Fieldbus TI multiplexer-FISCO
9331-TI-EN Fieldbus TI multiplexer-IS entity
9331-TI-NA Fieldbus TI multiplexer-nA/nL
9331-TI-NL Fieldbus TI multiplexer-nL
93-AI Analogue connector (2 inputs/connector)
FCS-8331-YYY Process JB, carbon loaded GRP for 1 x 9331-TI
FCS-8332-YYY Process JB, carbon loaded GRP for 2 x 9331-TI
FCS-9331-YYY Process JB, 316 stainless steel for 1 x 9331-TI
-YYY = trunk & spur glanding
-020 = Predrilled for M20 glands - none fitted
-X20 = Predrilled, with M20 brass blanking plugs
-Y20 = Predrilled, with M20 plastic blanking plugs
-A20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-R20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands for wire-armoured cable
-S20 = Stainless Steel M20 glands
-C20 = Nickel-plated brass M20 glands
-P20 = Plastic M20 glands
Region Europe N America
Authority Kema UL
Standard EN 50014:1992 + prA1 UL50 UL508 16th edition
EN 50019:1994 + prA1 C22.2 No94-M91 C22.2 No14  1983
EN 50281-1:1998 IEC 79-0 1983 Amendments 1 + 2
IEC79-7 1990
Approved for II 2 G EEx e II Nema 4X for Class I, Zone 1
II 2 D Class I Div 2 AEx e II, Ex e II
Crouse Hinds Enclosure
MTL Part No. Part Number Certificate Numbers
FCS-9331 NXT262616 Kema 99ATEX3174U E115376 E108296
Region Europe N America
Authority PTB UL
Standard EN 50014:1997 +A1+A2 UL50
EN 50019:1994
Approved for II 2 G EEx e II Nema 4X for
II 2 D Class I Div 2
Bartec Enclosure
MTL Part No. Part Number Certificate Numbers
FCS-8331 07-5185-2552/5012 PTB 01ATEX1014U E188224
FCS-8332 07-5185-4002/5012 PTB 01ATEX1014U E188224
APPROVALS
Description Gland model no. Cable Size mm Socket size mm Temp. range
-A20 Nickel plated brass gland, Capri ADE 4F 846694 8.5 – 16.0 outer diam. 24 –40 to +70°C
for steel wired armoured cable 6.0 – 12.0 inner diam.
M20 EEx d/e double seal 0 – 1.25 armour
-R20 Stainless steel gland, Capri ADE 4F 846699 8.5 – 16.0 outer diam. 24 –40 to +70°C
for steel wired armoured cable 6.0 – 12.0 inner diam.
M20 EEx d/e double seal 0 – 1.25 armour
-S20 Stainless steel gland, Capri ADE 1F 816699 6.0 – 12.0 outer diam. 19/24 –40 to +70°C
M20, EEx e, single seal
-C20 Nickel plated brass gland,  Capri ADE 1F 816694 6.0 – 12.0 outer diam. 19/24 –40 to +70°C
M20, EEx e, single seal
-P20 Black nylon gland Jakob 50.620 PASWL/EX 5.5 – 13.0 outer diam. 24 –30 to +70°C
M20, EEx e, single seal
GLAND OPTION DETAILS
EUROPE (EMEA) Tel: +44 (0)1582 723633 Fax: +44 (0)1582 422283
AMERICAS Tel: +1 603 926 0090 Fax: +1 603 926 1899
ASIA PACIFIC Tel: +65 6 487 7887 Fax: +65 6 487 7997
E-mail: enquiry@mtl-inst.com    Web site: www.mtl-inst.com
Nov 2004